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No.

2010 DEKALB COUNTY WRESTLING STATS (FINAL)

(TOP 10 IN WINS BY WEIGHT CLASS)

Name and School

Demetrius Abner, Towers
Jordan Webb, Redan

Khalil Williams, McNair
Romello Swain, Towers
Wynton Phelps, Lithonia
Wesley Warren, M.L. King Jr.
Salim Khan, Lakeside

Jabari Collins, Lithonia

Jonathan Laidler, Arabia Mountain

Darios Carroll, Miller Grove

Name and School

Tam Vu, Towers

Marcus Burden, Miller Grove
Jemel Campbell, Lithonia
Moses Smith, Stephenson
Jacob Anderson, Dunwoody
Anthony Kaigler, SW DeKalb
Herman Buckner, M.L. King Jr.
Jasmine Lee, McNair

Yonas Wandafrash, Druid Hills
Victor Adu, Arabia Mountain

Name and School

Quevin Campbell, Towers
Torrey Norman, Lithonia
Marquevius Martin, Stephenson
Kyle Williams, Dunwoody
Caleb Thomas, Stone Mountain
Bryan Baptiste, M.L. King Jr.
DeNiko West, McNair

Johnny Langford, McNair

Paul Costa, Lakeside

George Dozal, Tucker

Jonah Edwards, Druid Hills

Name and School

Gabriel Miller, Tucker*
Leonard Taylor, Miller Grove
Damaal Ford, Towers

Larry Reeves, Lithonia
Marcus Sebastain, Stephenson
Nicholas Gibbs, Druid Hills
Maurice Zeigler, Stone Mountain
Christopher Morales, McNair
Zeontaye McCoy, McNair
Aaron Sulentic, Lakeside

* -- State Champion

W-L
54-8
49-4
26-5
23-8
21-7
15-7
12-15
10-5
7-2
4-11

48-9
33-12
32-11
24-7
21-4
16-9
10-3
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Name and School

Greg Wilcox, Towers
Edward Jones, Towers
Terrell Warner, SW DeKalb
Brandon Thom, Stone Mountain
David Pinckney, Lithonia
Ronnie Martin, Stephenson
Max Torres, Lakeside
Joseph Days, Cedar Grove
Michael Kass, Dunwoody
Nicholas Gibbs, Druid Hills

Name and School

Rodney Wooten, Towers
Charlton Benjamin, Miller Grove
Jason Brown, Redan

Stephen Wylie, Stephenson
Kegan Hudson, Lithonia
Ashdon Gibbs, Druid Hills
Daniel Wilson, M.L. King Jr.
Alberto Delnodal, Lakeside
Sean Everhart, M.L. King Jr.
Jacobi Anderson, Chamblee
Scott Harris, Tucker

Erik Van Winkle, Dunwoody
Dwaine Rose, Stone Mountain

Name and School

Malcolm Cowins, Redan
Joseph Newman, Towers
Genathan Jackson, M.L. King Jr.
Anthony Smith, Lithonia
Ronnie Woods, Miller Grove
Riley Keen, Dunwoody
Waseem Curry, Stone Mountain
Octavious Peace, SW DeKalb
Sidney Walker, McNair
Kadovis Daniels, McNair

Name and School

James Jones, Towers

Lamar Purdie, Stone Mountain
Jaquille Fitzpatrick, Lithonia
Nolan Menders, SW DeKalb
Corey Miller, Tucker

Elias Fleishman, Dunwoody
Brandon Dixon, Redan

Corey Anderson, M.L. King Jr.
Brandon Carter, Lakeside
Jamal Jones, Miller Grove

W-L
32-20
29-9
27-3
25-11
19-17
16-8
15-6
7-3
7-15
6-0

W-L
55-8
41-8
27-8
23-13
20-21
14-5
12-3
8-5
7-9
4-2

4-9
4-13

W-L
46-9
29-16
27-10
27-17
26-13
23-1
21-13
18-4
16-10
8-10

W-L
39-15
26-1
22-15
17-5
13-8
11-4
9-6
9-12
7-6
7-7
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152:

Name and School

Carey Cloud, Tucker*

Kevin Eberhart, Redan

Lonnie Wymbs, SW DeKalb
Darian Perry, Stephenson
Jonathan Spivey, Stone Mountain
Adam Cater, Towers

Preston Smith, McNair

Semaj Bridges, SW DeKalb
Elias Fleishman, Dunwoody
Johntavious Sturgis, M.L. King Jr.
Denzel Veale, Lithonia

Name and School

Jeremy Dix, Redan

Raheem Hill, Stephenson

Lajuan Fulmore, Lithonia
Wilmani Humphries, Stone Mount
Johntavious Sturgis, M.L. King Jr.
Wesley Williams, Lakeside
Omarlie Campbell, Towers
Michael Corley, McNair

Alex Flowers, Druid Hills

Robert Freeman, Dunwoody

Name and School

James Philpot, Redan

Joshua Jones, Towers

William Goggins, Stone Mountain
Mike Gales, Stephenson
Wesley Williams, Miller Grove
Laron Taylor, M.L. King Jr.
Darius Duke, Lithonia

Evan Brannan, Dunwoody
Raheem Scott, McNair
Quentin Pratcher, Cedar Grove
Joshua Aiken, Miller Grove

Name and School

Christian Wilson, Redan
Johannes West, Druid Hills
Joshua Kelly, Stone Mountain
Jacob Mitchell, Miller Grove
Corey Yates, Lakeside

Omar Campbell, Towers
Tyrus White, Cedar Grove
Raymond Smith, Tucker
Jarrod Parks, Stephenson
Jesse Davis, McNair

* -- State Champion

215:

W-L
38-2
38-11
23-5
23-14
20-12
20-17
15-7
13-9
12-2
9-3
9-17

W-L
51-5
36-4
29-11
18-5
12-1
12-5
12-16
10-7
9-8
8-9

W-L
38-18
32-8
29-5
29-7
16-9
15-4
15-21
12-9
9-10
6-5
6-9

W-L
42-15
38-4
28-6
28-14
14-10
14-13
12-4
11-8
11-9
9-5
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Name and School

Nolan Johnson, Towers
Ernest Moore, Redan

Anton Sanders, Miller Grove
Jonathan Abrams, Stephenson
Joseph Ray, Druid Hills
Mikhail McGuire, SW DeKalb
Kyle Stroud, Tucker

D.J. Jackson, McNair

Dean Anthony, M.L. King Jr.
Brandon Denson, McNair
Arnold Cano, Lithonia

Name and School

William Tresvant, Miller Grove
Michael McBride, Redan
Johntavious Lewis, Lithonia
Domenick King, Stone Mountain
Victor Sheppard, McNair
Wesley Bray, M.L. King Jr.
Jamihl Hiley, Tucker

Marcus Matthews, Lakeside
Tyrone Bankston, Towers

Dean Anthony, M.L. King Jr.
Aaron Johnson, Arabia Mountain
Shemond Williams, Dunwoody

(Top 10 overall in wins)

No.

10)

Name and School
Rodney Wooten, Towers
Demetrius Abner, Towers
Nolan Johnson, Towers
Jeremy Dix, Redan
Jordan Webb, Redan
Tam Vu, Towers
Malcolm Cowins, Redan
Ernest Moore, Redan
Christian Wilson, Redan
Charlton Benjamin, Miller Grove

(Top 10 overall in pins)

No.
1)
2)
3)
4)

Name and School

Charlton Benjamin, Miller Grove
Johannes West, Druid Hills
Jonathan Abrams, Stephenson
Antron Sanders, Miller Grove
William Tresvant, Miller Grove
Riley Keen, Dunwoody
Leonard Taylor, Miller Grove
Joseph Ray, Druid Hills

Elias Fleishman, Dunwoody
Jacob Mitchell, Miller Grove
Marcus Burden, Miller Grove

W-L
53-6
46-11
40-6
30-3
26-15
21-5
18-4
18-5
15-15
14-6
14-9
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Wt.
135
103
215
160
103
112
140
215
189
135

Wit
135
189/215
215
215
285
135/140
125
215/285
145/152
189
112



